
2026 Barton College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-5   Conf: 1-2   Home: 0-1   Away: 2-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (50), Opp (68)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Hughesman (1), Melo (1), Riley (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (5), McDougall 2, Waldridge 2, Rodgers 1, Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (46-50), Marvel (20-
21), Dupree (4-4), Hanes (4-4), Rodgers (4-4), McDougall (3-4), Sowden (3-4), Arthur (2-2), Keoneke (2-2), Mason (2-2), Waldridge (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%

16
Santostefano,
Vincent .444 7-7 27 5 12 3 0 1 8 18 .667 0 1 6 0 .448 1 1 0-0 14 1 0 1.000

1 Hughesman, Tyler .333 6-6 21 2 7 2 0 0 3 9 .429 1 0 4 0 .348 1 1 0-0 7 23 1 .968
38 Seidita, Giuseppe .250 7-7 24 3 6 0 0 0 4 6 .250 2 0 8 0 .286 2 0 0-0 49 1 0 1.000
2 Marvel, Jackson .222 6-6 18 2 4 2 0 0 4 6 .333 0 2 6 0 .300 0 1 0-0 29 2 0 1.000
3 Riley, Braden .176 6-6 17 4 3 1 0 0 0 4 .235 4 5 3 0 .462 0 0 1-3 7 0 0 1.000
22 Melo, Gregory .471 5-5 17 4 8 1 0 1 5 12 .706 0 2 2 0 .526 0 0 1-1 6 11 4 .810
11 Caraher, Ashur .286 4-4 14 2 4 2 0 0 3 6 .429 0 0 4 0 .267 1 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
14 White, Isaiah .278 5-4 18 6 5 1 0 0 2 6 .333 0 1 2 0 .300 1 1 3-3 14 0 0 1.000
23 McDougall, Mason .250 5-5 12 2 3 0 0 0 2 3 .250 1 2 5 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 4 1 .800
4 Odom, Myles .222 3-3 9 2 2 0 0 1 2 5 .556 1 0 3 1 .300 0 0 0-0 4 3 0 1.000
45 Sowden, Kelson .200 2-1 5 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-1 8 2 0 1.000
8 Kolesnik, Blake .176 5-4 17 2 3 1 0 0 1 4 .235 1 0 5 0 .222 0 0 0-0 9 8 2 .895
21 Greenway, Cameron .133 5-4 15 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .133 3 1 2 0 .316 0 0 0-2 4 6 3 .769
27 Faulkner, J.J. .125 3-2 8 2 1 0 0 1 3 4 .500 0 0 4 0 .125 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
36 Kablach, Ben .000 1-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
9 Wood, Ayden .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 3 .250
Totals .270 7-7 226 40 61 13 0 4 38 86 .381 14 14 56 1 .342 6 4 5-10 162 66 17 .931
Opponents .311 7-7 225 65 70 12 3 9 60 115 .511 43 22 37 2 .459 4 4 23-25 174 66 13 .949

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
17 Lee, Connor 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
31 Caraher, Quinton 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
42 Hanes, Anderson 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0
24 Wolkin, Joshua 3.86 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 .111 0 1 0 0 0
39 Barcroft, Kasey 4.05 0-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 6.2 8 5 3 4 4 1 1 1 .267 0 2 1 0 0
35 Stewart, Ty 6.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 3 2 2 2 1 0 0 1 .273 0 0 0 0 0
32 Rodgers, Braeden 6.23 1-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 5 4 3 3 0 0 0 0 .278 1 3 0 0 1
23 McDougall, Mason 6.97 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 10.1 14 8 8 5 6 5 1 0 .359 2 4 0 2 1
44 Dupree, Layton 7.36 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 1 3.2 3 3 3 4 9 1 0 0 .214 4 3 0 0 0
18 Keoneke, Matthew 9.00 0-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 8.0 10 12 8 6 7 1 0 1 .270 1 4 0 0 0
7 Waldridge, Nathan 13.50 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 5 7 6 4 4 1 0 0 .385 2 2 0 0 2
25 Mason, Dylan 15.75 0-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 4.0 6 9 7 7 2 0 0 1 .300 0 2 0 0 0
6 Rivers, Jackson 18.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 4 4 4 2 0 1 0 2 .444 0 0 0 0 0
33 Arthur, Brandon 22.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 6 5 5 1 0 2 0 2 .600 0 0 0 2 0
19 Winslow, Jordan 45.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 5 5 2 1 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 9.17 2-5 30 7 0 0 1 54.0 70 65 55 43 37 12 3 9 .311 10 22 1 4 4
Opponents 4.97 5-2 24 7 0 0 2 58.0 61 40 32 14 56 13 0 4 .270 6 14 5 6 4



2026 Barton College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
38 Seidita, Giuseppe 50 49 1 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Marvel, Jackson 31 29 2 0 1.000 0 20 1 .952 0 0
16 Santostefano, Vincent 15 14 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 White, Isaiah 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Sowden, Kelson 10 8 2 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
3 Riley, Braden 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Odom, Myles 7 4 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Caraher, Ashur 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Faulkner, J.J. 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Waldridge, Nathan 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
18 Keoneke, Matthew 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
31 Caraher, Quinton 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
33 Arthur, Brandon 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
36 Kablach, Ben 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Hughesman, Tyler 31 7 23 1 .968 2 0 0 — 0 0
8 Kolesnik, Blake 19 9 8 2 .895 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Melo, Gregory 21 6 11 4 .810 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 McDougall, Mason 5 0 4 1 .800 0 3 1 .750 0 0
21 Greenway, Cameron 13 4 6 3 .769 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Rodgers, Braeden 2 0 1 1 .500 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
9 Wood, Ayden 4 1 0 3 .250 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Lee, Connor 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Mason, Dylan 1 0 0 1 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
19 Winslow, Jordan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Wolkin, Joshua 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Stewart, Ty 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Barcroft, Kasey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Hanes, Anderson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
44 Dupree, Layton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
6 Rivers, Jackson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 245 162 66 17 .931 6 46 4 .920 0 0
Opponents 253 174 66 13 .949 8 10 10 .500 5 0


